

समाप्ति किया जाता है। की ६६
 मापी पुस्तिका में मशीन प्रिन्ट कुल
 (१००) एक सौ पन्ने हैं। यह मापी
 पुस्तिका सहायक अभियंता ग्रामीण
 कार्य विभाग कार्य आवर समझल
 वसन्तपुर के नाम से निगति किया
 जाता है।

~~25/3/21~~
 25/3/21

Executive Engineer
 Rural Works Department
 Works Division Maharajganj

25/3/21

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

महाराजगंज DIVISION

वसन्तपुर SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

No.

1st on A/C Bill

1

Name of work—

Situation of work—

Agency by which work is executed—

Date of measurement—

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work → Belthara Rajapur					
Via Sandurkha					
Under Basantpur Block.					
Agency → M/S Kumar Anandara					
At - Rajapur, P.O. - Kausia					
Distt - Simsha					
Agreement No - 08/MBD/2021-22					
Date of Commencement → 06/03/21					
Date of completion → 05/12/21					

Item 1/1 → Clearing and Grubbing
Road Land (By Manual
Means) including
uprooting Wild
do EI

2 Nos X 15 Nos X 30 M X 1.50 M = 900.00 m ²				
2 Nos X 15 Nos X 30 M X 1.50 M = 900.00 m ²				
2 Nos X 15 Nos X 30 M X 1.50 M = 900.00 m ²				
2 Nos X 15 Nos X 30 M X 1.50 M = 900.00 m ²				
2 Nos X 15 Nos X 30 M X 1.50 M = 900.00 m ²				
2 Nos X 15 Nos X 30 M X 1.50 M = 900.00 m ²				
2 Nos X 15 Nos X 30 M X 1.50 M = 900.00 m ²				
2 Nos X 15 Nos X 30 M X 1.50 M = 900.00 m ²				
2 Nos X 15 Nos X 30 M X 1.50 M = 900.00 m ²				
2 Nos X 11 Nos X 30 M X 1.50 M = 660.00 m ²				
2 Nos X 1 Nos X 20 M X 1.50 M = 40.00 m ²				
4400 M				
Continuation				
Total = 8800.00 m ²				
Total = 0.88 Ha				

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item 23/25	Painting two coats on New concrete Surface				
	do	EI			
4 Nos	4.50 M	X	0.60 M		9.60 m ²
2 Nos	4.50 M	X	6.50 M		48.50 m ²
4 Nos	0.40 M	X	0.60 M		0.96 m ²
	Total = 58.56 m ²				
	05 Nos Culvert = 292.80 m ²				
M. Jha 04/12/21	Work has been completed as per Specification No. Any other Contractors -				
	M. Jha 04/12/21				

ABSTRACT OF COST

Item 1/1	Clearing and grubbing Road Land (By Manual Means)	do	EI
	Qty. vide TM BP (1)		
	0.88 Ha @ Rs 57781.15/Ha Rs 50847.00		
Item 2/2	Const. of Subgrade and earthen Shoulders with approved material	do	EI
	Qty. vide TM BP (19)		

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1756.73 m ³ GRS			199.85 m ³ RS		351082=0
Item 3/3 Const. of G.S.B					
by Providing well					
graded Material					
— do —			EI		
Qty. vide TMB (2)					
93.72 m ³ GRS			2762.69 m ³ RS		258919=0
Item 4/4 Providing laying					
spreading and					
compacting stone					
— do —			EI		
Qty. vide TMBP (5)					
104.86 m ³ GRS			4430.70 m ³ RS		464603=0
Item 5/5 Providing laying					
spreading and					
compacting stone					
— do —			EI		
Qty. vide TMBP (9)					
167.90 m ³ GRS			4662.94 m ³ RS		782908=0
Item 6/6 Providing and					
applying Primer					
coat with Bitumen					
— do —			EI		

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty. vide TMBP (13)					
2238.70 m ² GRs 50.72/m ² Rs 113547.0					

Item 7/7 Providing and
applying Primer
coat With Bitu-
-men emulsion
— do — EI —

Qty. vide TMBP (14)

2373.70 m ² GRs 17.02/m ² Rs 40400.00

Item 8/8 Providing laying
and rolling of

close graded Premix
Surfacing Material
— do — EI —

Qty. vide TMBP (14)

2373.70 m ² GRs 234.81/m ² Rs 557368.00

Item 9/9 Providing laying
and rolling of
close graded Premix
— do — EI —

Qty. vide TMBP (15)

16500.00 m ² GRs 14.77/m ² Rs 243705.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item 10/10 Providing and laying semi Dense Bituminous Concrete — do — EI —					
Qty. vide TMBP (15) 412.52 m ² GRs 13402.63 / No Rs 55288532					
Item 11/11 K M Stone — do — EI —					
Qty. vide TMBP (19) 5 Nos GRs 2891.29 / No Rs 1445600					
Item 12/12 200M Stone — do — EI —					
Qty. vide TMBP (19) 18 Nos GRs 755.35 / No Rs 1359600					
Item 13/13 Direction and Place Identification signs with size — do — EI —					
Qty. vide TMBP (20) 1.92 m ² GRs 14153.18 / m ² Rs 2717400					
Item 14/15 Retro Reflective Traffic — do — EI —					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty. vide TMB (20)					
18.00 Nos GR 427653/No Rs 76978=					
Item 15/16 600MM Circular					
— do — GI —					
Qty. vide TMBP (20)					
16 Nos GR 4385.62/No Rs 70170=					
Item 16/17 900MM equilateral					
— do — GI —					
Qty. vide TMBP (20)					
18 Nos GR 4239.71/No Rs 76315=					

Item 17/18 Boundary Pillars					
— do — GI —					
Qty. vide TMBP (20)					
12-8.00 Nos GR 596.24/No Rs 76319=					
Item 18/20 Planting of trees and their Maintenance for one year					
— do — GI —					
Qty. vide TMBP (20)					
220.00 Nos GR 926.51/No Rs 203832=					
Item 19/21 Road Marking With hot Applied therm					
— do — GI —					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty. vide THBP (21)					
880.00 m ² G Rs			831.04/m ²		731315.00

Item 20/22 Providing and
fixing Logo of
Maintenance

— do — GI —

Qty. vide THBP (21)

4.00 Nos G Rs 10951.46/No Rs 43806.00

Item 21/23 Brick Masonry
in CM (1:4) in
thick wall

— do — GI —

Qty. vide THBP (21)

14.40 m³ G Rs 5705.30/m³ Rs 82156.00

Item 22/24 Providing 1.5 mm

Plastering with

Cement Mortar

Plastering with

— do — GI —

Qty. vide THBP (21)

100.80 m² G Rs 171.80/m² Rs 17323.00

Item 23/25 Painting two

Coats on new Concrete

— Continuation GI —

56

~~C29 2010/22~~

04/12/21

56

Continuation